City of Clearwater will contribute toward PSTA’s 
c o s t s  o f  enhanced service on the Suncoast Beach Trolley and Jolley Trolley 
South Beach Route during the 2018 Spring Break period of February 19, 2018 
and April 29, 2018 at a lump sum cost not to exceed Sixty-five Thousand 
($65,000.00) Dollars, which will be paid to PSTA by the City of Clearwater by 
March 31, 2018. 

3. FAILURE TO MAKE PAYMENT. In the event City of Clearwater fails to 
make the payment provided in Section 2 above, PSTA may cancel this 
Agreement, which may result in the termination of the enhanced trolley services.